Form PTO-1594	RECORDATION F	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	
(Rev. 03/01)	TRADEMA	ARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow θ θ	θ		0
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Amdahl Corporation		Name: Fujitsu IT Holdings, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asso		Internal Address: P.O. Box 3470	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limit	ed Partnership		
		Street Address: 1250 East Arques Ave., M/S 109	
Other		City: <u>Sunnyvale</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>940</u>	<u>88-</u>
		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□Yes 🖾 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merg	er	Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ige of Name	☐ Corporation-State	
	-	☐ Other	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represer designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	ntative
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/022,124	otto	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom corre- concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Veronica Colby Devitt		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: Thelen Reid & Priest Li	LP	_	
Post Office Box 190187		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 101 Second Street, Suite	1800	8. Deposit account number: 500918	
City: San Francisco State: CA	Zip: 94105-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	unt)
·	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.		mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	\bigcirc	CO with	
Veronica Colby Devitt		September 13, 2002	
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date	
т	atal number of pages includ	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail: documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, 8ox Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

NO. 8437 P. 2

SEP. 11. 2002 11:16AM AMDAHL LEGAL



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMDAHL CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMDAHL CORPORATION" TO "FUJITSU IT HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-BIXTH DAY OF MARCE, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 1688954
TRADEMARK

RPPE: 2545 PRAME: 0756

0779713 8100

020197544

NO. 8437 F. 3

SEP. 11. 2002 11:16AM

AMDAHL LEGAL

ZØ'd THIOI

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Amdahi Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY, FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that, effective April 1, 2002, the name of this Corporation shall be "Fujitsu IT Holdings, Inc.",

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, shall be amended, effective April I, 2002, by changing the paragraph captioned "FIRST." so that, as amended, said paragraph shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is FUJITSU IT HOLDINGS, INC.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawars.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on April 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Amdahl Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by G. Gregory Handschuh, its Vice President & Corporate Secretary, this 20th day of March. 2002.

AME: G. Gregory Handschuh

TITLE: Vice President and Secretary

ATTEST: NAME: James A. Wondling

TITLE: Vice President and Treasurer

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/26/2002 020197544 - 0779713

415 227 Ø761 P. 02/02